CH \$115.00 52954

ETAS ID: TM710016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Forensics, Inc.		02/21/2022	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.S. Held LLC		
Street Address:	50 Jericho Quadrangle #117		
City:	Jericho		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11753		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5295457	MOCKARB
Registration Number:	5280710	MOCKARB
Registration Number:	4830222	ARBREPORTER
Registration Number:	4755990	ARBSELECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via oc

Phone: 2027395085

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Kiran Jassal

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106056-0067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kiran Jassal
SIGNATURE:	/Kiran Jassal/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Project Cloud - Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0162 source=Project Cloud - Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0163

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Capital Forensics, Inc., an Illinois corporation, with an address at 1530 E. Dundee Road, Suite 333, Palatine, Illinois 60074 ("Assignor") and J.S. Held LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 50 Jericho Quadrangle #117, Jericho, NY 11753 ("Assignee"), enter into this Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") as of February 21, 2022 (the "Effective Date").

Introduction

- Assignor owns the United States trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A (the "Marks"); and
- B. Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Marks, including any and all corresponding applications and registrations, goodwill associated with the Marks, and the right to sue to recover damages for any past and future infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

Terms

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, absolutely and forever, (a) Assignor's entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks in the United States and all countries throughout the world, together with the goodwill arising out of or in any way associated with such intellectual property, and (b) its entire right to bring actions for the enforcement of the Marks, including but not limited to, the right to sue for and recover damages for any past and future infringement of the intellectual property.
- 2. Assignor does hereby covenant and agree to execute, for no additional consideration, such further documents and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce the intellectual property, including the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

CAPITAL FORENSICS, INC.

Name: Vadim Khavinson

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 02/23/2022